Town of Pleasant Valley

Eau Claire County Wisconsin

Resolution No. 19-16-04 Authorizing Town Credit Card

Whereas, the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Valley desires to open a credit card for the purpose of purchasing goods and services for the Town, and

Whereas, the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Valley has designated Peoples Bank Midwest as the official public depository, and

Whereas, Peoples Bank Midwest utilizes The Independent Bankers Bank for business credit card services to their account holders, and

Whereas, the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Valley has approved Ordinance No. 19-15-04 – CREDIT CARD POLICY, establishing policies and procedures for credit card usage.

Therefore, be it resolved the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Valley by a majority vote authorizes the opening of a credit card account through The Independent Bankers Bank

Furthermore, be it resolved the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Valley by a majority vote authorizes Town Chairman Dan Hanson and Clerk/Treasurer Jennifer Meyer to sign on behalf of the Town all legal documents required to open said credit card account.

Adopted this 11 th day of March 20	019
Town of Pleasant Valley	
 Chairman	
Attest - Clerk	